
11/2/2020 Service Notice For Case: 17-2277-EL-RDR

CASE NUMBER: 17-2277-EL-RDR
CASE DESCRIPTION' Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, The Toledo

* Edison Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 11/2/2020

Hoy 01 2020

Sign Here:_ 44

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 E State Street 
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571 
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

* Sweeney, Karen A
FirstEnergy
76 South Main Street
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-7889
Fax:330-255-1017
Email:ksweeney@firstenergycorp.com
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none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 

Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com
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none *Rinebolt, David C Mr.
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
186 South Front Street 
Suite 301
Columbus,OH 43215-4766 
Phone:(614) 975-8692 
Email:drinebolt@opae.org

none *Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none *Endris, Robert M Mr 
FirstEnergy Corp 
76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308 

Phone:330-384-5728 
Fax:330-384-3875 
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
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Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email: mkurtz@bkllawfirm. com

none *Singleton, Tamera J Ms.
FirstEnergy
76 S Main St
Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 384-5854
Fax:(330) 761-4281
Email:singletont@firstenergycorp.com

none *Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP 
1200 Himtington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-621-1500 

Fax:214-241-0816 
Email:jlang@calfee.com

none *Schaefer, Krystina M Ms.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43201
Phone:(614)466-6493
Email: Krystina. S chaefer@puc. state, oh .us

none WILSON, AMBROSIA E ASSISTANT COUNSEL 
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-1292
EmaikAMBROSIA. WILSON@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov
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PARTY OF RECORD 
Ohio Energy Group

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY 

KURTZ, MICHAEL L 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510 

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:513.421.2255 

Fax:513.421.2764
Email:MKURTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST, SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

NONE

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

NONE
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